

AGENDA

METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Tuesday, March 1, 2022 8:30 AM & 1:00 PM

Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 026 01 0 001.00 Property Type: COM

101 N Main St, Goodlettsville Tn 37072

Parcel ID 026 14 0 044.00 Property Type: COM

2050 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 034 02 0 022.00 Property Type: COM

747 Myatt Dr, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 041 08 0 051.00 Property Type: COM

3880 Dickerson Pike, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 043 01 0 222.00 Property Type: COM

10 E Campbell Rd, Madison Tn 37115

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page

8:30 AM Audio conference: No Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 050 12 0A 003.00 Property Type: COM

3460 Dickerson Pike, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 051 04 0 078.00 Property Type: COM

627 Gallatin Pike, Madison Tn 37115

Parcel ID 060 04 0 110.00 Property Type: COM

200 W Maplewood Ln, Nashville Tn 37207

Parcel ID 072 02 0 147.01 Property Type: COM

3500 Gallatin Pike, Nashville Tn 37216

Parcel ID 072 13 0 385.00 Property Type: COM

2500 Gallatin Ave, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 083 05 0 091.00 Property Type: COM

700 Gallatin Ave, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 083 09 0 178.00 Property Type: COM

1106 Woodland St, Nashville Tn 37206

Parcel ID 083 09 0 236.00 Property Type: COM

1101 Holly St, Nashville Tn 37206

1:00 PM Audio conference: No

Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 106 16 0 087.00 1083 Murfreesboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37217

Parcel ID 118 12 0 064.00 Property Type: COM

610 Thompson Ln, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 119 09 0 122.00 Property Type: COM

2819 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 135 00 0 400.00 Property Type: COM

2244 Murfreesboro Pike, Nashville Tn 37217

Parcel ID 147 07 0 244.00 Property Type: COM

4201 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 149 00 0 310.00 Property Type: COM

2801 Murfreesboro Pike, Antioch Tn 37013

Parcel ID 150 00 0 263.00 Property Type: COM

2909 Murfreesboro Pike, Antioch Tn 37013

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Property Type: COM

Appointment continued from the previous page

1:00 PM Audio conference: No

Nancy Hunt Supporting documentation: No

Parcel ID 160 14 0 027.00 Property Type: COM

780 Old Hickory Blvd, Brentwood Tn 37027

Parcel ID 161 00 0 033.00 Property Type: COM

5555 Edmondson Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 161 00 0 082.00 Property Type: COM

5520 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 161 00 0 205.00 Property Type: COM

5429 Nolensville Pike, Nashville Tn 37211

Parcel ID 162 00 0 285.00 Property Type: COM

1301 Bell Rd, Antioch Tn 37013

Parcel ID 175 00 0 146.00 Property Type: COM

12966 Old Hickory Blvd, Antioch Tn 37013

Parcel ID 181 00 0 010.00 Property Type: COM

6815 Nolensville Pike, Brentwood Tn 37027

VI. Announcements

VII. Adjournment



Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.